
KITUO CHA MAUZO BEI YA JUMLA  BEI YA REJAREJA BEI YA MKULIMA RUZUKU YA SERIKALI

Arusha 98,808                   103,652                       70,000                        33,652                                  

Arumeru (Usa River) 98,384                   103,207                       70,000                        33,207                                  

Arusha CC 98,384                   103,207                       70,000                        33,207                                  

Arusha DC 98,379                   103,202                       70,000                        33,202                                  

Karatu 99,098                   103,956                       70,000                        33,956                                  

Longido 98,821                   103,665                       70,000                        33,665                                  

Makuyuni 98,787                   103,630                       70,000                        33,630                                  

Meru 98,160                   102,972                       70,000                        32,972                                  

Monduli DC 98,594                   103,427                       70,000                        33,427                                  

Namanga 98,940                   103,790                       70,000                        33,790                                  

Ngorongoro 100,577                 105,508                       70,000                        35,508                                  

Taveta 98,762                   103,603                       70,000                        33,603                                  

Dodoma 97,591                   102,375                       70,000                        32,375                                  

Bahi DC 97,630                   102,415                       70,000                        32,415                                  

Chamwino DC 97,201                   101,966                       70,000                        31,966                                  

Chemba DC 98,002                   102,806                       70,000                        32,806                                  

Dodoma MC 97,390                   102,164                       70,000                        32,164                                  

Kondoa DC 98,196                   103,009                       70,000                        33,009                                  

Kongwa DC 97,283                   102,052                       70,000                        32,052                                  

Mpwapwa DC 97,436                   102,212                       70,000                        32,212                                  

DSM 95,153                   97,018                         70,000                        27,018                                  

Dar es Salaam CC 95,090                   96,954                         70,000                        26,954                                  

Ilala MC 95,146                   97,012                         70,000                        27,012                                  

Kigamboni 95,187                   97,053                         70,000                        27,053                                  

Kinondoni MC 95,141                   97,006                         70,000                        27,006                                  

Pugu 95,197                   97,064                         70,000                        27,064                                  

Temeke MC 95,115                   96,980                         70,000                        26,980                                  

Ubungo 95,192                   97,058                         70,000                        27,058                                  

Geita 101,324                 106,291                       70,000                        36,291                                  

Bukombe DC 100,899                 105,845                       70,000                        35,845                                  

Chato DC 101,414                 106,385                       70,000                        36,385                                  

Geita DC 100,725                 105,663                       70,000                        35,663                                  

Geita TC 101,353                 106,321                       70,000                        36,321                                  

Mbogwe DC 101,771                 106,760                       70,000                        36,760                                  

Nyang’hwale DC 101,781                 106,770                       70,000                        36,770                                  

Iringa 98,134                   102,944                       70,000                        32,944                                  

Iringa DC (Mlenge) 98,140                   102,950                       70,000                        32,950                                  

Iringa MC (Nduli) 97,716                   102,506                       70,000                        32,506                                  

Kilolo DC (Masisiwe) 98,119                   102,929                       70,000                        32,929                                  

Mafinga TC (Isalavanu) 98,160                   102,972                       70,000                        32,972                                  

Mufindi DC (Kiyowela) 98,532                   103,362                       70,000                        33,362                                  

Kagera 102,772                 107,810                       70,000                        37,810                                  

Biharamulo DC 102,170                 107,178                       70,000                        37,178                                  

Bukoba DC 102,770                 107,808                       70,000                        37,808                                  

Bukoba MC 103,129                 108,184                       70,000                        38,184                                  

Karagwe DC 103,740                 108,826                       70,000                        38,826                                  

Kemondo 102,641                 107,672                       70,000                        37,672                                  

Kyerwa DC 103,707                 108,790                       70,000                        38,790                                  

Misenyi DC 103,443                 108,514                       70,000                        38,514                                  

Muleba DC 102,798                 107,837                       70,000                        37,837                                  

Ngara DC 102,254                 107,266                       70,000                        37,266                                  

Nyakanazi 101,519                 106,495                       70,000                        36,495                                  

Rulenge 102,321                 107,337                       70,000                        37,337                                  

Katavi 102,993                 108,042                       70,000                        38,042                                  

Mlele (Ilunde) 101,390                 106,360                       70,000                        36,360                                  

Mpanda DC (Mishamo) 103,679                 108,761                       70,000                        38,761                                  

Mpanda MC (Mwamkulu) 103,017                 108,067                       70,000                        38,067                                  

Mpimbwe (Majimoto) 103,679                 108,761                       70,000                        38,761                                  

Nsimbo DC (Ugalla) 103,202                 108,261                       70,000                        38,261                                  

Kigoma 102,161                 107,169                       70,000                        37,169                                  

Buhigwe DC 102,147                 107,154                       70,000                        37,154                                  

Kakonko DC 101,861                 106,854                       70,000                        36,854                                  

Kasulu DC 103,202                 108,261                       70,000                        38,261                                  

Kasulu TC 102,388                 107,408                       70,000                        37,408                                  

Kibondo DC 102,119                 107,125                       70,000                        37,125                                  

Kigoma DC 102,001                 107,001                       70,000                        37,001                                  

Kigoma MC (Ujiji) 102,147                 107,154                       70,000                        37,154                                  

Uvinza DC 101,424                 106,395                       70,000                        36,395                                  

Kilimanjaro 97,924                   102,724                       70,000                        32,724                                  

Hai DC  (Bomang'ombe) 98,104                   102,913                       70,000                        32,913                                  

Kahe 97,803                   102,597                       70,000                        32,597                                  

Moshi DC 97,823                   102,619                       70,000                        32,619                                  

Moshi MC 97,976                   102,779                       70,000                        32,779                                  

Mwanga DC 97,706                   102,496                       70,000                        32,496                                  

Rombo (Mkuu) 98,303                   103,122                       70,000                        33,122                                  
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Same DC 97,441                   102,217                       70,000                        32,217                                  

Siha (Sanya  juu) 98,231                   103,047                       70,000                        33,047                                  

Lindi 97,691                   102,480                       70,000                        32,480                                  

Kilwa Masoko 97,436                   102,212                       70,000                        32,212                                  

Lindi DC 97,426                   102,201                       70,000                        32,201                                  

Lindi MC 97,395                   102,169                       70,000                        32,169                                  

Liwale DC 97,798                   102,592                       70,000                        32,592                                  

Nachingwea DC 98,078                   102,886                       70,000                        32,886                                  

Ruangwa DC 98,012                   102,817                       70,000                        32,817                                  

Manyara 99,747                   104,637                       70,000                        34,637                                  

Babati DC 99,328                   104,197                       70,000                        34,197                                  

Babati TC 99,241                   104,106                       70,000                        34,106                                  

Hanang (Katesh) 99,598                   104,481                       70,000                        34,481                                  

Kiteto (Kibaya) 100,312                 105,230                       70,000                        35,230                                  

Mbulu DC 99,675                   104,561                       70,000                        34,561                                  

Simanjiro (Orkasumet) 100,328                 105,246                       70,000                        35,246                                  

Mara 102,895                 107,939                       70,000                        37,939                                  

Bunda DC 102,394                 107,413                       70,000                        37,413                                  

Butiama DC 101,957                 106,954                       70,000                        36,954                                  

Musoma DC 102,759                 107,796                       70,000                        37,796                                  

Musoma MC 102,776                 107,814                       70,000                        37,814                                  

Rorya DC 103,230                 108,290                       70,000                        38,290                                  

Serengeti (Mugumu) 103,454                 108,526                       70,000                        38,526                                  

Tarime DC 103,342                 108,408                       70,000                        38,408                                  

Tarime TC 103,252                 108,314                       70,000                        38,314                                  

Mbeya 99,605                   104,487                       70,000                        34,487                                  

Busokelo DC 100,807                 105,748                       70,000                        35,748                                  

Chunya DC 99,654                   104,539                       70,000                        34,539                                  

Kyela DC 99,899                   104,796                       70,000                        34,796                                  

Mbarali (Rujewa) 98,660                   103,496                       70,000                        33,496                                  

Mbeya CC 99,282                   104,149                       70,000                        34,149                                  

Mbeya DC 99,297                   104,165                       70,000                        34,165                                  

Rungwe (Tukuyu) 99,634                   104,518                       70,000                        34,518                                  

Morogoro 96,828                   101,574                       70,000                        31,574                                  

Gairo DC 96,681                   101,420                       70,000                        31,420                                  

Ifakara 97,222                   101,987                       70,000                        31,987                                  

Kidatu (TRL) 96,834                   101,581                       70,000                        31,581                                  

Kilombero (Ruaha) 96,849                   101,597                       70,000                        31,597                                  

Kilosa 96,982                   101,736                       70,000                        31,736                                  

Kisaki 96,115                   100,826                       70,000                        30,826                                  

Malinyi 97,992                   102,795                       70,000                        32,795                                  

Mang'ula 96,926                   101,677                       70,000                        31,677                                  

Mikumi 96,681                   101,420                       70,000                        31,420                                  

Mlimba 97,257                   102,025                       70,000                        32,025                                  

Morogoro DC 96,069                   100,778                       70,000                        30,778                                  

Morogoro MC 96,069                   100,778                       70,000                        30,778                                  

Msolwa 96,860                   101,608                       70,000                        31,608                                  

Mvomero DC 96,293                   101,014                       70,000                        31,014                                  

Ulanga (Mahenge) 97,584                   102,367                       70,000                        32,367                                  

Mtwara 98,318                   103,138                       70,000                        33,138                                  

Masasi DC 98,619                   103,453                       70,000                        33,453                                  

Masasi TC 98,930                   103,780                       70,000                        33,780                                  

Mikindani MC 97,915                   102,715                       70,000                        32,715                                  

Mtwara DC 97,936                   102,736                       70,000                        32,736                                  

Nanyamba TC 98,288                   103,106                       70,000                        33,106                                  

Nanyumbu DC 98,497                   103,325                       70,000                        33,325                                  

Newala DC 98,150                   102,961                       70,000                        32,961                                  

Newala TC 98,129                   102,940                       70,000                        32,940                                  

Tandahimba DC 98,400                   103,223                       70,000                        33,223                                  

Mwanza   101,216                 106,178                       70,000                        36,178                                  

Buchosa DC 101,572                 106,551                       70,000                        36,551                                  

Fela 100,700                 105,636                       70,000                        35,636                                  

Ilemela MC 100,797                 105,738                       70,000                        35,738                                  

Kwimba DC 101,409                 106,380                       70,000                        36,380                                  

Magu DC 101,281                 106,246                       70,000                        36,246                                  

Misungwi DC 101,184                 106,144                       70,000                        36,144                                  

Mwanza CC 100,965                 105,914                       70,000                        35,914                                  

Mwanza South 100,771                 105,711                       70,000                        35,711                                  

Sengerema DC 101,281                 106,246                       70,000                        36,246                                  

Ukerewe DC 102,199                 107,209                       70,000                        37,209                                  

Njombe 98,835                   103,680                       70,000                        33,680                                  

Ludewa DC 99,512                   104,390                       70,000                        34,390                                  

Makambako TC 98,390                   103,213                       70,000                        33,213                                  

Makete DC 99,272                   104,138                       70,000                        34,138                                  

Njombe DC 98,629                   103,464                       70,000                        33,464                                  

Njombe TC 98,711                   103,550                       70,000                        33,550                                  

Wanging'ombe DC 98,497                   103,325                       70,000                        33,325                                  

Pwani 95,643                   100,331                       70,000                        30,331                                  

Bagamoyo DC 95,523                   100,206                       70,000                        30,206                                  



Chalinze 95,625                   100,313                       70,000                        30,313                                  

Kibaha DC 95,467                   100,147                       70,000                        30,147                                  

Kibaha TC 95,268                   99,938                         70,000                        29,938                                  

Kibiti 95,702                   100,393                       70,000                        30,393                                  

Kisarawe DC 95,233                   99,901                         70,000                        29,901                                  

Mafia DC 96,401                   101,126                       70,000                        31,126                                  

Mkuranga DC 95,345                   100,019                       70,000                        30,019                                  

Msata 95,783                   100,479                       70,000                        30,479                                  

Rufiji DC (Utete) 96,237                   100,955                       70,000                        30,955                                  

Ruvu 95,488                   100,168                       70,000                        30,168                                  

Rukwa 102,125                 107,131                       70,000                        37,131                                  

Kalambo DC (Mambwenkoswe) 103,133                 108,188                       70,000                        38,188                                  

Nkasi DC (Kabwe) 102,174                 107,182                       70,000                        37,182                                  

Sumbawanga DC (Kilangawana) 102,128                 107,134                       70,000                        37,134                                  

Sumbawanga MC (Mollo) 101,067                 106,021                       70,000                        36,021                                  

Ruvuma 100,926                 105,873                       70,000                        35,873                                  

Madaba DC (Ntyangimbole) 100,554                 105,483                       70,000                        35,483                                  

Mbinga DC (Muungano) 101,704                 106,690                       70,000                        36,690                                  

Mbinga TC (Kihungu) 101,171                 106,130                       70,000                        36,130                                  

Namtumbo DC (Magazini) 101,648                 106,631                       70,000                        36,631                                  

Nyasa (Mipotopoto) 102,097                 107,101                       70,000                        37,101                                  

Songea DC (Lilahi) 100,868                 105,813                       70,000                        35,813                                  

Songea MC (Mwengemshingo) 100,554                 105,483                       70,000                        35,483                                  

Tunduru DC (Kalulu via Lindi) 100,161                 105,071                       70,000                        35,071                                  

Tunduru DC (Nanjoka) 99,578                   104,459                       70,000                        34,459                                  

Shinyanga 101,217                 106,178                       70,000                        36,178                                  

Isaka 100,436                 105,360                       70,000                        35,360                                  

Kahama TC 101,227                 106,189                       70,000                        36,189                                  

Kishapu DC 101,109                 106,066                       70,000                        36,066                                  

Msalala DC 101,704                 106,690                       70,000                        36,690                                  

Shinyanga DC 101,390                 106,360                       70,000                        36,360                                  

Shinyanga MC 100,638                 105,571                       70,000                        35,571                                  

Ushetu DC 102,013                 107,013                       70,000                        37,013                                  

Simiyu 101,227                 106,189                       70,000                        36,189                                  

Bariadi DC (Somanda) 101,463                 106,436                       70,000                        36,436                                  

Bariadi TC 101,412                 106,384                       70,000                        36,384                                  

Busega DC (Nyashimo) 101,569                 106,548                       70,000                        36,548                                  

Itilima DC (Lagangabilili) 101,143                 106,101                       70,000                        36,101                                  

Malampaka 100,801                 105,742                       70,000                        35,742                                  

Malya 100,913                 105,860                       70,000                        35,860                                  

Maswa DC (Nyalikungu) 101,126                 106,083                       70,000                        36,083                                  

Meatu DC 101,390                 106,360                       70,000                        36,360                                  

Singida 98,800                   103,644                       70,000                        33,644                                  

Ikungi DC 98,007                   102,811                       70,000                        32,811                                  

Iramba DC 99,516                   104,394                       70,000                        34,394                                  

Itigi 98,490                   103,317                       70,000                        33,317                                  

Manyoni DC 98,327                   103,147                       70,000                        33,147                                  

Mkalama DC 99,398                   104,271                       70,000                        34,271                                  

Singida DC 98,871                   103,718                       70,000                        33,718                                  

Singida MC 98,994                   103,847                       70,000                        33,847                                  

Songwe 101,168                 106,127                       70,000                        36,127                                  

Ileje DC (Luswiswi) 101,311                 106,278                       70,000                        36,278                                  

Mbozi (Nambinzo) 100,509                 105,436                       70,000                        35,436                                  

Momba DC (Kapele) 101,923                 106,919                       70,000                        36,919                                  

Songwe DC (Manda) 101,637                 106,619                       70,000                        36,619                                  

Tunduma TC (Chiwezi) 100,459                 105,383                       70,000                        35,383                                  

Tabora 100,419                 105,341                       70,000                        35,341                                  

Igunga DC 99,746                   104,636                       70,000                        34,636                                  

Kaliua DC 100,515                 105,442                       70,000                        35,442                                  

Nguruka 100,975                 105,924                       70,000                        35,924                                  

Nzega DC 100,201                 105,112                       70,000                        35,112                                  

Nzega TC 100,201                 105,112                       70,000                        35,112                                  

Sikonge DC 101,283                 106,248                       70,000                        36,248                                  

Tabora DC (Uyui) 99,774                   104,665                       70,000                        34,665                                  

Tabora MC 99,741                   104,630                       70,000                        34,630                                  

Urambo DC 101,334                 106,301                       70,000                        36,301                                  

Tanga 96,997                   101,751                       70,000                        31,751                                  

Bumbuli DC (Mahezzangulu) 96,891                   101,640                       70,000                        31,640                                  

Bumbuli DC (Mission) 96,554                   101,287                       70,000                        31,287                                  

Bumbuli DC (Mponde) 96,655                   101,393                       70,000                        31,393                                  

Handeni DC 96,481                   101,211                       70,000                        31,211                                  

Handeni DC (Mkata) 95,774                   100,469                       70,000                        30,469                                  

Handeni TC (Kwamagome) 96,133                   100,846                       70,000                        30,846                                  

Handeni TC (Kwediyamba) 96,055                   100,763                       70,000                        30,763                                  

Kilindi DC 97,334                   102,105                       70,000                        32,105                                  

Korogwe DC 96,773                   101,517                       70,000                        31,517                                  

Korogwe DC (Mkumbara) 97,166                   101,929                       70,000                        31,929                                  

Korogwe DC (Mombo) 97,014                   101,770                       70,000                        31,770                                  

Korogwe DC (Segera) 96,722                   101,464                       70,000                        31,464                                  



Korogwe TC 96,677                   101,417                       70,000                        31,417                                  

Lushoto DC (Kwesimu) 97,210                   101,976                       70,000                        31,976                                  

Lushoto DC (Lukozi) 97,244                   102,011                       70,000                        32,011                                  

Lushoto DC (Lunguza) 97,519                   102,299                       70,000                        32,299                                  

Lushoto DC (Mbaramo) 97,929                   102,729                       70,000                        32,729                                  

Lushoto DC (Mlalo) 97,356                   102,129                       70,000                        32,129                                  

Lushoto DC (Mlola) 97,384                   102,158                       70,000                        32,158                                  

Lushoto DC (Mnazi) 97,844                   102,641                       70,000                        32,641                                  

Lushoto DC (Mng'aro) 97,469                   102,246                       70,000                        32,246                                  

Mkinga DC (Maramba) 97,345                   102,117                       70,000                        32,117                                  

Muheza DC 97,076                   101,834                       70,000                        31,834                                  

Pangani DC 97,362                   102,135                       70,000                        32,135                                  

Tanga CC 97,076                   101,834                       70,000                        31,834                                  

Tanga CC (Pongwe) 96,868                   101,617                       70,000                        31,617                                  

Wastani wa nchi 99,270                   104,048                       70,000                        34,048                                  


